MLD - 00 01	~~~					
FCRM PTO-1595 AGFA 229-KFM RECC (1888) 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888 1888 18		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patient and Tracemark Off				
(Pev. 3-33) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) 9 10 97		_ _				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10276	4130	original documents or copy therect.				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	10000					
Name of conveying party(les):		s of receiving party(les)				
Volker Weinert	Name: AGFA-G	evaert, AG				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3 Yes 3 No	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Adaress:	Tegernseer Landstrasse 161				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
□ Other	City: Muenchen	State: GERMANY ZIP 0-8153				
Execution Date: September 2, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes 3 No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 98/9/2 696 Additional numbers as	auched? O. Yes, O. No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Karl F. Milde, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41)540.00				
Internal Address: FURGANG & MILDE	Enclosed					
		e charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2 Crosfield Avenue	8. Deposit account nu	umber.				
Suite 210	5	50-0421 40.00				
City West Nyack State: NY ZIP: 10994	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit accusal)				
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE					
	•	and any attached copy is a true copy o				

ASSIGNMENT

FOR	VALUABLE	CONSIDERATION,	THE	RECEIPT	AND	ADEQUACY	OF	WHICH	IS	HEREBY
acki	owledged,	•								

I/WE Volker	Weinert
OFPlatane	enstrasse 122. D-82024 Taufkirchen. Germany
hereby sell, assign	n, and transfer unto AGFA-Gevaert, AG, a corporation of
Germany located at	Leverkusen, Germany, the entire right, title, and
interest in and to	my/our application for Letters Patent of the United
States,	
	executed concurrently herewith was filed on as application Serial No

PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR READING OUT BINARY INFORMATION MAGNETICALLY STORED IN A TRANSPARENT MAGNETIC LAYER

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation—in—part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date

entitled

Sept. 2. 1997

Inventor(s)

VOLKER WEINERT

A-G 6069 WO/US

RECORDED: 09/10/1997

AGFA 229

PATENT REEL: 014940 FRAME: 0989